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  Georgetown County, South Carolina
129 Screven Street, Suite 239, Georgetown, SC  29440-3641 
Post Office Drawer 421270, Georgetown, SC  29442-4200 

(843) 545-3083 · Fax (843) 545-3500 
E-Mail purch@gtcounty.org · Website www.gtcounty.org 

 
 

ADDENDUM #3 (FINAL) TO BID #15-079 
                            
BID NUMBER: 15-079     ISSUE DATE:   Thursday, February 11, 2016 
 
OPENING DATE:  Wednesday, February 24, 2016 OPENING TIME:  3:00 PM (Eastern NIST) 
Bid Opening Location:  Georgetown County Courthouse, Suite #239, (Purchasing Conference Room) 
 
Pre-Bid Conference/Site Inspection:  [none]  
 
PROCUREMENT FOR:  Liquid Propane (LP) Gas for County Facilities and Schools 
Commodity Code(s): 40503 
  
This addendum will amend Bid #15-079, Liquid Propane (LP) Gas for County Facilities and Schools 
originally issued on Friday, January 22, 2016.  This clarification is being provided to all known and 
registered correspondents in response to questions received.  All addenda and original bid documents are 
also available online at: www.gtcounty.org, select “Bid Opportunities” from the Quick Links box on the 
home page.  
   
 
Question 1: Section 3.2, page 4 states, For bidding purposes and for pricing after contract award, the 

bidder shall use the weekly LP Gas Average Price found on the State Financial 
Accountability Authority (SFAA) Procurement Services website under “LP Gas Averages”.  

 
What posted terminal point is used to set the price found on the SFAA website? Are you 
pulling the cost from OPIS or BPN’s Newsletter? Are you using MT Belvieu or local 
terminal point? 

 
Response: Neither the County Government nor the School District is a subscriber to OPIS or any 

other published service which reports terminal prices.  We do not have access to those 
figures.  The intent here is for the provider to construct their markup against the SFAA 
LP Gas Average published prices, so that the when auditing the price charged us, we 
may verify that against the SFAA average plus the agreed mark-up.  Your mark-up 
should be tailored to provide whatever adjustment is necessary between the terminal 
point you intend to use, and the SFAA.   

  
 
Question 2: Tank Checklist County locations, page 26, Tank sizes and quantity are supplied for the 

County locations however, tank ownership is missing. Can you provide this information? 
Addendum 1 provides tank ownership information for the school district facilities but not the 
county facilities. 
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Response: It is possible there may be one or two exceptions, but for the purposes of this proposal, 
please consider that all the tanks on the list for the County will be supplied by the 
provider.  

  
 
 

 
[THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE IS INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK.] 
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ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 
 

Bid #15-079 
Liquid Propane (LP) Gas for County Facilities and Schools   

Mandatory Submittal Form 
 

To be returned with the final proposal submission to Georgetown County. 
 
 
 
COMPANY NAME:            
 
 

◙ Addendum #1 Received Date:     Initialed By:   

◙ Addendum #2 Received Date:     Initialed By:   

◙ Addendum #3 Received Date:     Initialed By:   

□ Addendum #4 Received Date:     Initialed By:   

□ Addendum #5 Received Date:     Initialed By:   

□ Addendum #6 Received Date:     Initialed By:   

 
 

If your Bid submission has already been mailed, acknowledgment may be provided by faxing this form to 
(843)545-3500, or attaching a digital scan and sending by e-mail.  . 
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